
Lambton (8-9, 8-9) -vs- Mohawk (16-1, 16-1)
02/28/26 at DBARC - fennell campus, Hamilton, Ontario

 
 

 
 
Lambton 51

Mohawk 66

Date: 02/28/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: DBARC - fennell campus, Hamilton, Ontario

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lambton 17 14 7 13 51
Mohawk 15 18 11 22 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Maddy Bishop * 40 7-19 2-8 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 2 0 1 16
10 Simone Wilson * 21 3-9 1-1 3-4 0-5 5 5 2 3 0 1 10
4 Lillian Bernard * 29 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 5 0 0 8
24 Jordyn Britton * 23 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 4 1 0 0 0 5
12 Ava Grant * 26 1-8 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 5 3 0 2
20 Alexis Hinds 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 1 1 5
3 Aaliyah Johnson 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
15 Keianna Cambridge 19 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1
5 Cassandra Newcombe 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 0
8 Malina Lopez 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Naila Osias 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Bryn Goebel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lauren Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 20-58 4-17 7-10 6-25 31 23 14 19 4 4 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 20-58   34.5 % 4-17   23.5 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-04:04

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Kendra Oliver * 28 6-18 1-2 2-7 6-9 15 1 4 2 0 0 15
33 Maddie Anderson * 31 3-13 0-5 7-8 7-5 12 2 3 4 1 7 13
2 Joanna Smith * 32 5-11 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 2 0 1 10
11 Vanessa Soffee * 37 1-11 0-4 3-4 0-2 2 2 5 3 0 3 5
20 Sydney Drain * 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 3
23 Tiffany Williams 19 5-11 0-1 0-0 6-1 7 2 0 0 1 1 10
4 Malak Dahawy 19 3-7 0-2 2-6 2-4 6 1 1 2 2 2 8
24 Celina Chung 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
21 Rachel Guanzon 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kate Ross 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Abby Trafford 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
8 Megan Fox 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Laila Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 25-79 2-20 14-25 21-27 48 15 18 16 4 14 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-6   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
2nd Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 2-2   100.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 2-21   9.52 % 0-8   0.00 % 7-14   50.00 %
4th Quarter 11-21   52.38 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%



Total 25-79   31.6 % 2-20   10.0 % 14-25   56.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 18 4th-
01:12



1st Box Score
Lambton 17

Mohawk 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Maddy Bishop 10 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 2
10 Simone Wilson 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 3
4 Lillian Bernard 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
24 Jordyn Britton 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Ava Grant 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
20 Alexis Hinds 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
3 Aaliyah Johnson 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Keianna Cambridge 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Cassandra Newcombe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Malina Lopez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Naila Osias 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Bryn Goebel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lauren Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-19 0-5 1-2 4-7 11 6 6 5 0 2 17
42.1 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Kendra Oliver 5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 0 2
33 Maddie Anderson 10 1-3 0-2 3-4 3-0 3 1 2 1 1 3 5
2 Joanna Smith 9 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
11 Vanessa Soffee 10 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
20 Sydney Drain 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Tiffany Williams 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Malak Dahawy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
24 Celina Chung 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Rachel Guanzon 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kate Ross 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Abby Trafford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Megan Fox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Laila Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 0-6 5-8 5-7 12 3 5 5 1 4 15
29.4 % 0.0 % 62.5 %



2nd Box Score
Lambton 14

Mohawk 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Maddy Bishop 10 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7
10 Simone Wilson 6 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
4 Lillian Bernard 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
24 Jordyn Britton 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
12 Ava Grant 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
20 Alexis Hinds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Aaliyah Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Keianna Cambridge 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 Cassandra Newcombe 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Malina Lopez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Naila Osias 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Bryn Goebel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lauren Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 1-4 5-6 1-8 9 5 2 4 2 2 14
30.8 % 25.0 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Kendra Oliver 10 4-9 1-1 2-3 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 11
33 Maddie Anderson 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Joanna Smith 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Vanessa Soffee 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
20 Sydney Drain 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3
23 Tiffany Williams 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 1 4
4 Malak Dahawy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Celina Chung 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Rachel Guanzon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kate Ross 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Abby Trafford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Megan Fox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Laila Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-20 2-2 2-3 3-6 9 5 5 3 2 2 18

35.0 %
100.0

% 66.7 %



3rd Box Score
Lambton 7

Mohawk 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Maddy Bishop 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Simone Wilson 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Lillian Bernard 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
24 Jordyn Britton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ava Grant 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
20 Alexis Hinds 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 5
3 Aaliyah Johnson 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Keianna Cambridge 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Cassandra Newcombe 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
8 Malina Lopez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Naila Osias 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Bryn Goebel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lauren Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-16 1-5 0-0 1-8 9 8 2 4 2 0 7
18.8 % 20.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Kendra Oliver 6 0-4 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Maddie Anderson 8 0-4 0-2 4-4 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 1 4
2 Joanna Smith 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Vanessa Soffee 10 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3
20 Sydney Drain 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tiffany Williams 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Malak Dahawy 9 0-2 0-1 2-6 2-3 5 1 0 0 1 0 2
24 Celina Chung 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Rachel Guanzon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kate Ross 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Abby Trafford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Megan Fox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Laila Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-21 0-8 7-14 7-10 17 3 2 2 1 3 11
9.5 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



4th Box Score
Lambton 13

Mohawk 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Maddy Bishop 10 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7
10 Simone Wilson 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
4 Lillian Bernard 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
24 Jordyn Britton 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Ava Grant 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
20 Alexis Hinds 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Aaliyah Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Keianna Cambridge 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
5 Cassandra Newcombe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Malina Lopez 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Naila Osias 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Bryn Goebel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lauren Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-10 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 4 4 6 0 0 13
50.0 % 66.7 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Kendra Oliver 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 Maddie Anderson 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 3 0 3 4
2 Joanna Smith 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
11 Vanessa Soffee 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0
20 Sydney Drain 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tiffany Williams 3 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
4 Malak Dahawy 6 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 6
24 Celina Chung 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Rachel Guanzon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kate Ross 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Abby Trafford 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
8 Megan Fox 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Laila Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 11-21 0-4 0-0 6-4 10 4 6 6 0 5 22
52.4 % 0.0 % NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lambton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mohawk
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SIMONE(in the paint) 09:45 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BISHOP,MADDY --

09:32 TURNOVER  by SOFFEE,VANESSA
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,AVA 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KENDRA
FOUL  by BRITTON,JORDYN 09:17

09:07 MISS LAYUP by SOFFEE,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,MADDY --
GOOD JUMPER by BRITTON,JORDYN 08:50 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by GRANT,AVA --

08:41 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JOANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOFFEE,VANESSA

TURNOVER  by BERNARD,LILLIAN 08:33
08:32 STEAL  by ANDERSON,MADDIE
08:31 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JOANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MADDIE
GOOD JUMPER by BISHOP,MADDY 08:20 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by WILSON,SIMONE --

08:10 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JOANNA
STEAL  by WILSON,SIMONE 08:09

08:04 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MADDIE
GOOD FT by WILSON,SIMONE 08:04 7-4 V 3
MISS FT by WILSON,SIMONE 08:04
REBOUND OFF by BRITTON,JORDYN --
SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 08:04
SUB OUT by GRANT,AVA 08:04
MISS JUMPER by BERNARD,LILLIAN 07:59

07:59 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,MADDIE
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KENDRA

07:50 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OLIVER,KENDRA

TURNOVER  by WILSON,SIMONE 07:37
07:36 STEAL  by ANDERSON,MADDIE
07:33 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JOANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MADDIE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:19
MISS JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOANNA
07:01 MISS LAYUP by DRAIN,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,KENDRA
06:57 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KENDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,KENDRA
FOUL  by WILSON,SIMONE 06:57

06:57 MISS FT by OLIVER,KENDRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:57 MISS FT by OLIVER,KENDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MADDIE

06:48 MISS LAYUP by SOFFEE,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SIMONE --
MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,MADDY 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KENDRA
06:14 MISS 3PTR by DRAIN,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,MADDY 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KENDRA
05:39 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by OLIVER,KENDRA

-- ASSIST  by DRAIN,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 05:21



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by GRANT,AVA 05:18
SUB IN by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA 05:18
SUB OUT by BERNARD,LILLIAN 05:18
SUB OUT by WILSON,SIMONE 05:18

05:18 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
05:18 SUB OUT by OLIVER,KENDRA
05:02 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA --
TURNOVER  by GRANT,AVA 04:51

04:39 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,MADDY 04:27
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,AVA 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
FOUL  by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA 03:57
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AALIYAH 03:57
SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 03:57

03:57 SUB IN by GUANZON,RACHEL
03:57 SUB OUT by DRAIN,SYDNEY
03:51 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOANNA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AALIYAH --
03:47 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY

MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,MADDY 03:37
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,AVA(in the paint) 03:33 9-10 H 1
SUB IN by WILSON,SIMONE 03:24
SUB OUT by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA 03:24

03:19 MISS 3PTR by SOFFEE,VANESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MADDIE

FOUL  by WILSON,SIMONE 03:15
03:15 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MADDIE
03:15 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MADDIE

SUB IN by BERNARD,LILLIAN 03:15
SUB OUT by WILSON,SIMONE 03:15
GOOD LAYUP by BERNARD,LILLIAN(in the paint) 02:56 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by GRANT,AVA --

02:44 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,MADDY --

02:29 FOUL  by SOFFEE,VANESSA
SUB IN by HINDS,ALEXIS 02:20
SUB OUT by GRANT,AVA 02:20
GOOD JUMPER by BERNARD,LILLIAN 02:17 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by BISHOP,MADDY --

02:04 MISS LAYUP by GUANZON,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by HINDS,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AALIYAH(in the paint) 01:54 15-12 V 3
FOUL  by JOHNSON,AALIYAH 01:44

01:44 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by SOFFEE,VANESSA
01:44 15-14 V 1 GOOD FT by SOFFEE,VANESSA

GOOD LAYUP by BRITTON,JORDYN(in the paint) 01:33 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by BISHOP,MADDY --

01:11 TURNOVER  by SOFFEE,VANESSA
SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 01:11
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AALIYAH 01:11

01:11 SUB IN by DRAIN,SYDNEY
01:11 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOANNA

MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,MADDY 01:01
-- REBOUND DEF by DRAIN,SYDNEY

00:39 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MADDIE

FOUL  by HINDS,ALEXIS 00:39



00:39 MISS FT by ANDERSON,MADDIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:39 17-15 V 2 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MADDIE
TURNOVER  by HINDS,ALEXIS 00:23

00:21 STEAL  by DAHAWY,MALAK
00:18 TURNOVER  by DAHAWY,MALAK

STEAL  by HINDS,ALEXIS 00:16
MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,MADDY 00:14
REBOUND OFF by HINDS,ALEXIS --

00:14 SUB IN by OLIVER,KENDRA
00:14 SUB OUT by GUANZON,RACHEL

TURNOVER  by BISHOP,MADDY 00:07
00:05 STEAL  by ANDERSON,MADDIE
00:00 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lambton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mohawk
09:50 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MADDIE

GOOD FT by BERNARD,LILLIAN 09:50 18-15 V 3
GOOD FT by BERNARD,LILLIAN 09:50 19-15 V 4

09:50 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
09:50 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MADDIE
09:37 19-18 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DRAIN,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by OLIVER,KENDRA
GOOD 3PTR by BISHOP,MADDY 09:18 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by BERNARD,LILLIAN --

08:56 22-20 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,KENDRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DRAIN,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,SIMONE 08:30
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:20 SUB IN by DAHAWY,MALAK
08:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
08:10 MISS JUMPER by SOFFEE,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SIMONE --
08:00 FOUL  by DRAIN,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by GRANT,AVA 07:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOANNA

07:33 MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,KENDRA
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SIMONE --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,SIMONE 07:28
FOUL  by BRITTON,JORDYN 07:18
SUB IN by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA 07:18
SUB OUT by BRITTON,JORDYN 07:18

07:18 SUB IN by GUANZON,RACHEL
07:18 SUB OUT by SOFFEE,VANESSA
07:06 22-23 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,KENDRA

-- ASSIST  by DRAIN,SYDNEY
TURNOVER  by BERNARD,LILLIAN 06:54

06:45 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JOANNA
REBOUND DEF by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA --

06:44 FOUL  by SMITH,JOANNA
SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 06:44
SUB OUT by BERNARD,LILLIAN 06:44
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SIMONE(in the paint) 06:29 24-23 V 1
ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA --

06:15 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MADDIE
06:15 SUB OUT by GUANZON,RACHEL
06:11 TURNOVER  by OLIVER,KENDRA

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,SIMONE 05:54



05:54 BLOCK  by DAHAWY,MALAK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:45 TURNOVER  by DRAIN,SYDNEY
STEAL  by BISHOP,MADDY 05:44
GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,MADDY(in the paint) 05:40 26-23 V 3

05:30 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JOANNA
BLOCK  by GRANT,AVA 05:30
REBOUND DEF by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA --
GOOD JUMPER by BISHOP,MADDY(in the paint) 05:17 28-23 V 5

05:15 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
05:15 SUB IN by SOFFEE,VANESSA
05:15 SUB OUT by DRAIN,SYDNEY
05:07 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,MADDY 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADDIE
04:37 MISS LAYUP by SOFFEE,VANESSA

BLOCK  by GRANT,AVA 04:37
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,AALIYAH 04:37
SUB OUT by WILSON,SIMONE 04:37

04:37 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
04:37 SUB OUT by DAHAWY,MALAK
04:30 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,AVA 04:05

04:05 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
REBOUND OFF by BRITTON,JORDYN --

04:04 FOUL  by OLIVER,KENDRA
MISS FT by BRITTON,JORDYN 04:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRITTON,JORDYN 04:04 29-23 V 6

03:53 MISS LAYUP by CHUNG,CELINA
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,KENDRA

03:51 29-25 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,KENDRA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BRITTON,JORDYN 03:51

03:51 29-26 V 3 GOOD FT by OLIVER,KENDRA
03:51 SUB IN by CHUNG,CELINA
03:51 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MADDIE

SUB IN by WILSON,SIMONE 03:41
SUB IN by BERNARD,LILLIAN 03:41
SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 03:41
SUB OUT by GRANT,AVA 03:41

03:39 FOUL  by SMITH,JOANNA
GOOD FT by WILSON,SIMONE 03:39 30-26 V 4
GOOD FT by WILSON,SIMONE 03:39 31-26 V 5

03:29 MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,KENDRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,SIMONE 03:14

03:12 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
FOUL  by WILSON,SIMONE 03:08
SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 03:08
SUB OUT by WILSON,SIMONE 03:08

03:03 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AALIYAH --
FOUL  by BISHOP,MADDY 02:50

02:25 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KENDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY

02:21 31-28 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SOFFEE,VANESSA
01:51 31-30 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,KENDRA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by CHUNG,CELINA
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KENDRA
01:19 31-32 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SOFFEE,VANESSA
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CHUNG,CELINA
00:40 TURNOVER  by CHUNG,CELINA

STEAL  by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 00:38
MISS JUMPER by BERNARD,LILLIAN 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KENDRA
00:11 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,LILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by BERNARD,LILLIAN 00:06

00:05 STEAL  by SOFFEE,VANESSA
00:02 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,KENDRA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,AALIYAH 00:01

00:01 31-33 H 2 GOOD FT by OLIVER,KENDRA
00:01 MISS FT by OLIVER,KENDRA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lambton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mohawk
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
10:00 SUB OUT by DRAIN,SYDNEY
09:48 MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,KENDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,KENDRA
FOUL  by BRITTON,JORDYN 09:45

09:45 MISS FT by OLIVER,KENDRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:45 MISS FT by OLIVER,KENDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY

09:45 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KENDRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by HINDS,ALEXIS 09:37
SUB OUT by BRITTON,JORDYN 09:37
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,AVA 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KENDRA
09:24 TURNOVER  by SOFFEE,VANESSA
09:20 SUB IN by DAHAWY,MALAK
09:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY

GOOD 3PTR by HINDS,ALEXIS 08:57 34-33 V 1
ASSIST  by BERNARD,LILLIAN --

08:37 34-35 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SOFFEE,VANESSA
-- ASSIST  by OLIVER,KENDRA

MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,MADDY 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DAHAWY,MALAK

08:10 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:04 FOUL  by SMITH,JOANNA
08:04 SUB IN by ROSS,KATE
08:04 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOANNA

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,SIMONE 07:54
07:54 BLOCK  by DAHAWY,MALAK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BERNARD,LILLIAN 07:47

07:46 STEAL  by SOFFEE,VANESSA
07:38 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by HINDS,ALEXIS --



TURNOVER  by HINDS,ALEXIS 07:33
SUB IN by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA 07:33
SUB OUT by BERNARD,LILLIAN 07:33
FOUL  by BISHOP,MADDY 07:23

07:23 MISS FT by SOFFEE,VANESSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:23 34-36 H 2 GOOD FT by SOFFEE,VANESSA
GOOD LAYUP by HINDS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 07:03 36-36

06:47 MISS LAYUP by ROSS,KATE
REBOUND DEF by HINDS,ALEXIS --

06:44 FOUL  by DAHAWY,MALAK
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,SIMONE 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KENDRA
FOUL  by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA 06:15

06:15 36-37 H 1 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MADDIE
06:15 36-38 H 2 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by GRANT,AVA 06:08
REBOUND OFF by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA --
MISS LAYUP by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KENDRA
05:54 MISS 3PTR by DAHAWY,MALAK

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SIMONE --
05:51 FOUL  by ROSS,KATE

SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 05:51
SUB OUT by GRANT,AVA 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by DRAIN,SYDNEY
05:51 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
05:51 SUB OUT by ROSS,KATE
05:51 SUB OUT by OLIVER,KENDRA

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,SIMONE 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by DAHAWY,MALAK

FOUL  by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA 05:29
05:21 MISS LAYUP by SOFFEE,VANESSA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by GRANT,AVA 05:20
SUB OUT by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA 05:20

05:16 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MADDIE

FOUL  by WILSON,SIMONE 05:09
05:09 MISS FT by DAHAWY,MALAK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:09 36-39 H 3 GOOD FT by DAHAWY,MALAK

SUB IN by JOHNSON,AALIYAH 05:09
SUB OUT by WILSON,SIMONE 05:09
MISS 3PTR by HINDS,ALEXIS 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADDIE
04:47 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY

REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,MADDY --
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,AVA 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADDIE
FOUL  by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 04:27

04:27 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MADDIE
04:27 36-41 H 5 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MADDIE

SUB IN by BERNARD,LILLIAN 04:27
SUB OUT by HINDS,ALEXIS 04:27
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AALIYAH 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DAHAWY,MALAK
03:59 MISS 3PTR by SOFFEE,VANESSA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
03:55 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
03:49 MISS 3PTR by DRAIN,SYDNEY



-- REBOUND OFF by DAHAWY,MALAK
FOUL  by BERNARD,LILLIAN 03:43

03:43 MISS FT by DAHAWY,MALAK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:43 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by DAHAWY,MALAK
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:43
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AALIYAH(in the paint) 03:19 38-42 H 4
ASSIST  by GRANT,AVA --

03:03 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,MADDY 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADDIE
02:33 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AALIYAH 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MADDIE
02:19 38-44 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JOANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MADDIE
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AALIYAH 02:02

02:00 STEAL  by ANDERSON,MADDIE
01:55 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,LILLIAN --
SUB IN by HINDS,ALEXIS 01:46
SUB IN by LOPEZ,MALINA 01:46
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AALIYAH 01:46
SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 01:46

01:46 SUB IN by OLIVER,KENDRA
01:46 SUB IN by ROSS,KATE
01:46 SUB IN by SMITH,JOANNA
01:46 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MADDIE
01:46 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
01:46 SUB OUT by DRAIN,SYDNEY

FOUL  by BISHOP,MADDY 01:15
01:15 MISS FT by DAHAWY,MALAK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:15 MISS FT by DAHAWY,MALAK

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,MALINA --
MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,MADDY 01:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:44 MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,KENDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAHAWY,MALAK
00:37 MISS LAYUP by DAHAWY,MALAK

BLOCK  by HINDS,ALEXIS 00:37
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:31 TURNOVER  by ROSS,KATE
TURNOVER  by GRANT,AVA 00:14

00:13 STEAL  by SOFFEE,VANESSA
00:02 MISS LAYUP by SOFFEE,VANESSA

BLOCK  by GRANT,AVA 00:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:01 MISS 3PTR by SOFFEE,VANESSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lambton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mohawk
TURNOVER  by GRANT,AVA 09:49

09:47 STEAL  by SMITH,JOANNA
09:37 38-46 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DAHAWY,MALAK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SOFFEE,VANESSA
09:26 SUB IN by DAHAWY,MALAK



09:26 SUB OUT by DRAIN,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,SIMONE 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOANNA
09:05 38-48 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DAHAWY,MALAK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,MADDY 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DAHAWY,MALAK

08:38 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DAHAWY,MALAK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OLIVER,KENDRA

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:34
GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,MADDY(in the paint) 08:19 40-50 H 10

08:06 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JOANNA
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,SIMONE 07:57 43-50 H 7
ASSIST  by BERNARD,LILLIAN --

07:41 MISS LAYUP by DAHAWY,MALAK
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SIMONE --
GOOD LAYUP by BERNARD,LILLIAN(in the paint) 07:35 45-50 H 5
ASSIST  by WILSON,SIMONE --

07:27 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MADDIE

FOUL  by BISHOP,MADDY 07:22
07:12 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JOANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MADDIE
07:09 45-52 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADDIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GRANT,AVA 06:58
06:58 STEAL  by DAHAWY,MALAK
06:58 TURNOVER  by DAHAWY,MALAK
06:49 FOUL  by SMITH,JOANNA
06:49 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
06:49 SUB OUT by OLIVER,KENDRA

MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,MADDY 06:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:35 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
06:07 MISS 3PTR by DAHAWY,MALAK

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,AVA --
TURNOVER  by GRANT,AVA 05:56

05:56 STEAL  by ANDERSON,MADDIE
05:56 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by BERNARD,LILLIAN 05:56
05:41 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
05:37 45-54 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILSON,SIMONE 05:20
SUB IN by HINDS,ALEXIS 05:20
SUB OUT by WILSON,SIMONE 05:20

05:04 45-56 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
-- ASSIST  by DAHAWY,MALAK

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:52
TURNOVER  by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 04:41

04:37 STEAL  by ANDERSON,MADDIE
04:26 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
04:22 45-58 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BISHOP,MADDY 04:09 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA --
SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 04:03
SUB OUT by GRANT,AVA 04:03

03:49 48-60 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CHUNG,CELINA(in the paint)
03:36 SUB IN by CHUNG,CELINA
03:36 SUB OUT by DAHAWY,MALAK

MISS JUMPER by BERNARD,LILLIAN 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SOFFEE,VANESSA

FOUL  by BERNARD,LILLIAN 03:21



SUB IN by NEWCOMBE,CASSANDRA 03:21
SUB IN by LOPEZ,MALINA 03:21
SUB OUT by BERNARD,LILLIAN 03:21
SUB OUT by HINDS,ALEXIS 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by OLIVER,KENDRA
03:21 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TIFFANY
03:03 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KENDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,KENDRA
03:00 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KENDRA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:57 SUB IN by TRAFFORD,ABBY
02:57 SUB OUT by CHUNG,CELINA
02:56 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by BISHOP,MADDY 02:52
02:50 STEAL  by ANDERSON,MADDIE
02:37 48-62 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JOANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SOFFEE,VANESSA
FOUL  by LOPEZ,MALINA 02:20

02:09 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MADDIE

01:58 MISS 3PTR by SOFFEE,VANESSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
-- ASSIST  by SOFFEE,VANESSA

01:53 48-64 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by OLIVER,KENDRA
01:41 FOUL  by SOFFEE,VANESSA

MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,MALINA 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOANNA

01:12 48-66 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRAFFORD,ABBY

00:58 FOUL  by TRAFFORD,ABBY
MISS FT by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 00:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAMBRIDGE,KEIANNA 00:58 49-66 H 17

00:58 SUB IN by CHUNG,CELINA
00:58 SUB IN by FOX,MEGAN
00:58 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOANNA
00:58 SUB OUT by SOFFEE,VANESSA
00:40 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by BISHOP,MADDY 00:26 51-66 H 15
ASSIST  by BRITTON,JORDYN --

00:00 TURNOVER  by OLIVER,KENDRA


